
ROCKWOOD NURSERY SCHOOL 

LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY PATTERNS: COMMUNITY AND CONTROLLED 

SCHOOLS 

2023/2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 

Re-open on     Monday 4th September 2023 

Mid Term Closure Monday 23 October - Friday 27 October 2023 
(inclusive)      

 
Inset Day     Wednesday 1 November 2023 
 
Closure after school on   Friday 22 December 2023 

 

SPRING TERM 2023    

Re-open on     Monday 8 January 2024 

Inset Day     Wednesday 31 January 2024 
 
Mid Term Closure Monday 12 February - Friday 16 February 2024 

(inclusive) 

Closure after school for 

Easter Holidays    Thursday 28 March 2024 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

Re-open on     Monday 15 April 2024 

May Day Closure    Monday 6 May 2024 

Mid Term Closure Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May 2024 

(inclusive) 

 

Inset Day     Wednesday 26 June 2024 

 

Inset Day     Monday 22 July 2024 

 

Closure after school    Friday 19 July 2024 

 

 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1 September 2023 

Wednesday 1 November 2023 

Wednesday 31 January 2024 

Wednesday 26 June 2024 

Monday 22 July 2024 


